

OVERVIEW:

The Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC) in partnership with the Southern California Regional Railroad Authority (Metrolink) are proposing the Mead Valley Metrolink Station/Mobility Hub Project to serve the existing Metrolink 91/Perris Valley Line in the unincorporated community of Mead Valley in Riverside County.

The new station would:

- Improve the transportation system
- Provide alternate travel choices
- Promote community and transit-oriented development
- Minimize adverse environmental impact by taking cars off the road
- Invest and deploy resources effectively and efficiently to disadvantaged and growing communities along the I-215 corridor and Ramona **Expressway**

Mead Valley and the surrounding communities have experienced significant growth in recent years. Between 2019 and 2050, the adjacent city of Perris is expected to grow by 46%. Growing industrial and commercial centers are also sprouting through the Perris Valley—making the need for alternative transportation vital.

The Mead Valley Station/Metrolink Mobility Hub Project would provide residents and employers with transportation infrastructure that will alleviate traffic congestion along the I-215 and major roadway corridors in the area.

LOCATION:

Mead Valley, 91/Perris Valley Line between Moreno Valley/ March Field Station and Perris-Downtown Station

INVESTMENT:

est. \$50.5 million (Environmental, Design, Rightof-Way, and Construction)





